

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-023 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 14, strike "AN IN-PERSON
- 2 INTERACTIVE" and substitute "A LIVE VIRTUAL".
- 3 Page 3, line 16, strike "INTERPRETATION" and substitute "ENFORCEMENT"
- 4 and before "THE" insert "THE STATE SHALL PROVIDE THIS TRAINING ON AT
- 5 LEAST TEN DIFFERENT DATES PRIOR TO FEBRUARY 28, 2023."
- 6 Page 3, line 17, after "ANY" insert "REASONABLE DIRECT".
- 7 Page 3, line 18, after "TRAINING." insert "NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION
- 8 24-31-310 (3), THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY APPROPRIATE MONEY FROM
- 9 THE GENERAL FUND TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSES OF THIS SUBSECTION
- 10 (1)(u)".
- 11 Page 3, line 21, strike "INTERVIEWS AND".
- 12 Page 3, line 23, strike "AN INTERVIEW OR" and substitute "A".
- 13 Page 4, line 1, strike "INTERVIEWS AND".
- 14 Page 4, line 2, strike "INTERVIEWING AND".

** **